

MHLA110010222018



Order below Exh.78 in RCS No.122/2017

Bharat Vs. Gangaram

By this application plaintiffs have requested for granting permission to produce the documents on record. Defendants have filed their say and raised strong objection. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. The documents of which production is sought are original sale deeds dealing with the title of plaintiffs. Record shows that the cross examination of plaintiff No.1 at **Exh.36** came to be recorded on 28/02/2022 and despite this, the plaintiffs being having opportunity to produce the sale deeds at earlier stage had failed to do so. Be that as it may. The sale deeds are yet to be exhibited. No prejudice will be caused to defendants, if the production is allowed because they will have an opportunity to cross examine the attesting witness/witnesses of both the sale deeds. Hence, the production of documents is hereby allowed.

Order dictated and pronounced in open court.

Date : 24/07/2023

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.