

Order below Exh.82 in RCS No.122/2017

Bharat & Or. Vs. Gangaram & Or.

By this application plaintiffs have requested to issue witness summons to the Gramsevak of G.P. of village Gour, Tq.Nilanga on the grounds stated in the application. Defendants filed their say and raised objection. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. Considering the nature of suit and grounds stated in the application, it is desirable that plaintiffs be permitted to examine the Gramsevak of G.P. of village Gour, Tq.Nilanga. No prejudice will be caused to defendants, as they will have opportunity to cross examine the said witness. However, the Gramsevak of G.P. of village Gour, Tq.Nilanga will have to bring the documents in respect of G.P. property No.212 to 215 from year 2000 onwards, as requested by defendants. Hence, issue witness summons to the witness Gramsevak of G.P. of village Gour, Tq.Nilanga and he is directed to bring all the relevant documents in respect of construction permission of G.P. property Nos.212 to 215 available with his office, subject to depositing the bhatta of witness today itself.

Date : 26/09/2023

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.